## TOWN OF MILLINGTON Resolution 2024-10 Amending the Town of Millington Fee Schedule

**WHEREAS**, the Town Charter of the Town of Millington provides for the levying of fees and charges for services rendered by the Town in the performance of its lawful official function; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 55 and Chapter 56 of the Code of the Town of Millington provides that the Mayor and Council shall establish rates for the use of the Town Utility system by resolution, duly adopted after a public hearing.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it resolved that the attached schedules of fees and charges shall apply for the use by the Town of Millington.

MAYOR AND COUNCIL of Millington may adjust the fee rate from time to time by resolution;

TOWN OF MILLINGTON

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this resolution and the attached Town of Millington fee schedule having been introduced on May 7, 2024 and a public hearing held on May 7, 2024, this fee schedule shall be effective as of July 1, 2024.

	10WH OF WILLINGTON	
SEAL	Kevin Hemstock. Mayor	
	Michelle Holland, Council	
Elizabeth Jo Manning, Town Admin.		
-	Mark Linton, Council	
	Zita Seals, Council	
	Wayne J. Starkey, Council	